## MEMORANDUM

State of Alaska Department of Law

TO:	April Simpson, Regulations and Initiatives Coordinator Office of the Lieutenant Governor	DATE: FILE NO.:	March 4, 2024 JU2013200714
FROM:	Rebecca C. Polizzotto Chief Assistant Attorney General and Regulations Attorney Legislation, Regulations, and Legislative Research Section	TEL. NO.:	(907) 465-4039
		SUBJECT:	Revisions to Alaska Administrative Code (AAC): 3 AAC 305.345(d) and (e)

In accordance with my authority under AS 44.62.125(b), please forward to the publisher the corrections described below. These revisions correct editing errors in the original filing of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board's chapter rewrite (2023200110). The regulations took effect January 1, 2024, and they appeared in print in Register 248 (January 2024).

The regulations to be revised are as follows:

In 3 AAC 305.345(d),

--please change "Notwithstanding (c), . . ." to "Notwithstanding (c) of this section, . . ."

--please change "entered into the database; a licensee shall calculate . . . ." to "entered into the database. A licensee shall calculate . . . ."

--please change "as indicated in the database; if the amount ordered under this paragraph . . . . " to "as indicated in the database. If the amount ordered under this subsection . . . ."

--the paragraphs are listed incorrectly as (A) and (B), with subparagraphs in (B) numbered as (i) and (ii). The paragraphs should be listed as (1) and (2) with subparagraphs in (2) listed as (A) and (B).

--please change "within five working days" to "not later than five working days".

--in 3 AAC 305.345(d)(2) ["(B)"], please insert a space between "AS" and "04.09.460(e)".

In the introductory language of 3 AAC 305.345(e)(5)(B), please change "contains one copy of the sales invoice must be enclosed in a non-removable, sealed envelope" to "contains one copy of the sales invoice, enclosed in a non-removable, sealed envelope."

In 3 AAC 305.345(e)(5)(B)(i), please connect "hand" and "written" with a dash.

At the end of 3 AAC 305.345(e)(5)(B)(ii), please delete the "and" link.

At the end of 3 AAC 305.345(e)(5)(B)(iii), please insert an "and" link.

After 3 AAC 305.345, please insert an editor's note to read:

**Editor's note:** As of Register 250 (July 2024), the regulations attorney made technical revisions under AS 44.62.125(b)(6), to 3 AAC 305.345(d) and (e).

Thank you for your assistance, and please contact me if you have additional questions.

RCP:ehp

CC: Kristina Serezhenkov, Regulations Specialist Department of Commerce, Community, & Economic Development

> Kady Levale, Regulations Coordinator Office of the Lieutenant Governor

Kevin Higgins, Assistant Attorney General Department of Law

Kevin Dilg, Assistant Attorney General Department of Law